4412019
Approved By
City Councit On
MAY 01 2019

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

RFA Form System

ORDINANCENO,

24125

LC_UST’E

RRE

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#:_ [ -0 3 - | CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date Received: ) Conittee: LLED Date: -0(-20\9
Conmittee Date: H-24-14 Hearing Date: ttem ##: V7
1% AgendaDate: A _ Jef — [ O 2" AgendaDate 5 _/_ /7]

: Dept. Tracking No. Board Approval

Other Board Name

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

City Council Approval

@Yes ONo
| Department Contact Name Email Phone
l Finance Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
; Subject (Description) Ordinance Type
| 2018 Tulsa Area United Way Collaboration Grant Budget Amendment
|
| Section Township Range Lot
| Block Address BA / CT Number
[ BA165444
|
i Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
5 Non-Property
‘; Council District ioning No. PUD No. Planning District

Funding Source(s)

Department

Non Grant Misc Special Revenue Fund/Fund No. 165/TAUW Community Response Team

2019:

TOTAL:

it gpfLor 07

Boa rd .

i
1 Mayor: MW\

| Other:

L

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#/form/print/d565deb8- 1633-482e-260b-2241423187dd

$63,168.00
$63,168.00
Date: q "'“" {‘1
Date:
Date:

Date: _APR 15§ 7014
Date:

12



440019 RFA Form System

Background Information ] , .

The City of Tulsa, Tulsa Police Department (TPD), Tulsa Fire Department (TFD), Family & Children's Services, Inc. and
Mental Health Association in Tulsa, Inc. have received a grant award from the Tulsa Area United Way Collaboration Grant
2018 program. The TPD ($28,622.00) and TFD ($34,546.00) portion of this award totals $63,168.00. Family & Children's
Services, Inc. is the lead agency. This grant will provide partial funding for continuation of the program to operate a mobile co-
responder unit, Community Response Team (CRT), two days a week within the City of Tulsa. The goal of the program is to
save lives by providing the most effective responses to 911 callers in mental heaith crisis through an integrated,
multidisciplinary mobile approach. As part of the CRT project staffing, TFD agrees to provide a paramedic and the necessary
medical and vehicle equipment and TPD agrees to provide a law enforcement officer. Grant funding wiil provide resources
toward: 1) overtime ($57,244.00); 2) vehicle operating expenses ($5,564.00); and 3) uniforms ($360.00). An in-Kind match by
the City of Tulsa s required for: 1) overtime ($54,850.00); and 2) vehicle expense ($9,973.00).

Summation of the Requested Action

Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance, Non Grant Misc Spec
Fund, Fund No. 165, BA165444, $63,168.00. 9 pecial Revenue

Emergency Clause? Reason for Emargency Clause

O Yes
@ No

Post Execution Processing Additional Routing and Processing Detall
O Mail vendor copy (addt1 signature coples attached) Set as Ori ingl Budget: o s
O Must be filed with other governmental entity ? get: Yes to Al

O Addt'l govemmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityofulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#fform/print/d565deb8- 1633-482e-a6%b-2241423187dd



(Published in the Tulsa World

/Vlag |12 , 2019)
ORDINANCE NO. __ZH 125

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF SIXTY-THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($63,168.00)
FROM REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT
MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS
FOLLOWS: :

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Sixty-Three
Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars ($63,168.00) from revenues to be received
within the Non-Grant Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund (Fund No. 165), as follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Personal Services $ 28,622.00
Total Increase $ 28,622.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT
Personal Services $ 28,622.00
Materials and Supplies 360.00
Other Services 5,564.00
Total Increase $ 34546.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council;_ MAY 0 12019

Date

PR

Chair of the Council

DEOzwk B - 165-18
™ @I5119)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

Mayor G. T. Bynum

By:

Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,

MAY 0 6 209

Time

Date

(Seal)

ATTEST: oy
“/}/]JA%Q «7%\:}\?}’

City Clerk

APPROVED:

y AUOIREY

DEO:rwk

165-18
(4/5119)

at



TULSAWORID

P0.Box 1770  Tulsa, Oklahoma  74102-1770 | tulsaworld.com

1030936

cmvor s I
Attn City Clerk’s Office Date

175 E. 2ND ST. SUITE 260

12, 2019
TULSA, OK 74107 ey 12
.
l Date Category Description Ad Size Total Cost —!
051272019 Legal Notices ORD 24125 2% 58,60 CL 74.24

Affidavit of Publication

i, Valerie Praytor , of lawful age, am a
Pubished tn the Tutsa Wortt Sheo Coonty, OKI oy lega! representative of the Tulsa World of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
12,219 a daily newspaper of general circulation in Tulsa County,
Oklahoma, a legal newspaper qualified to publish legal

ORDINANCE NO. 212§
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2013-

19 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, GKLANOMA, BE notices, as defined in 25 O.S. § 106 as amended, and
AND IT IS HERE| DED TO MAKE SUPPLE. s .
MENTAL APPROPRIAT!ONS OF SIXTY.THREE THOU- thereafter, and complies with all other requirements of the
GHRNam) FROM. REVENUDS TO BE ROCENED laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publication. That
WITHIN THE NON.GRANT MISCELLANEGUS SP&- " publication. 1ha
IN- REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS FOL. said notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA: published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the
Soction 1. That the Flscal Year 201819 Budget of the Clty period and time of publication and not in a supplement, on the
A Soprapetations o ‘Shi.Thres Toousand G0 DATE(S) LISTED BELOW
Hondred Slxty-E1ght DOlIGrs (£53,140.00) from Favenoes 1o ba
rocelved within tho Non-Grand Mlscelicncous Spectc] Rovo-
rwe Fund (Fund No. 165), os follows:
R BVaNGE FURD oot 0511212019
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Personal ‘f:;’é"? % Newspaper reference: 0000566038
EIRE DEPARTMENT
$ 242200
mnds e Sopelles 3000

e e tncrocso Eﬂm

Sectlon zmmmwmwlmmmlmm
1y from and ofter its adoption ond coproval,

ADOPTED by the Council this Ist Day of May 2019 Legal Representative
PRY l.nl!n. 3r., Cholrman of the

APPRQVED by the mmr of th City
Oklatomma, thi

May 2019

G. T. Bynum. Mavor

ATTEST: Melissa C. Stice, Cly Clerk

APPROVED: Dovid E. O’Maille, Clly

Attornsy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this date: MAY 1 3 20‘9

otary Public

My Commission expires DEC 08 2022

NANCY CAROL MOORE

Notafy Public
State of Okiahoma
Commisslon # 06011684 Explres 12/08/22 ¢

;
E
i




Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

4/4/2019

»

Approved By
City Coungij On

MAY 01 2019

L)USTE

RFA Form System

ORDINANCENO.

L 2

|

5-07-28
CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY =-~ . Tracking#:__ [ fl 404~ CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date Received: o Committee: LTS Date:_ )5-O6-2019
Sonmttee Date: £ -2 e Hearing Date: ftem #: AT, 3
1** Agenda Date: 4/ _ 7 »4 - {9 2" AgendaDate; K- [— [

‘ Dept. Tracking No.

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

City Council Approval
©@Yes ONo

Phone
918-596-7589"

Board Approval Other Board Name
:‘ Department Contact Name Email
i . ¥ . " .
i Finance Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org
Subject (Description)

1

| Section

2018 Project Safe Neighborhood Grant Appropriations

Ordinance Type
Budget Amendment

Township Range Lot
Block Address BA/ CT Number
BA2421448
Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
Non-Property
| Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

Funding Source(s)

Project Safe Neighborhoods Subfund/Subfund No. 2421/2018 Project Safe

Neighborhoods:

TOTAL:

Department: £4

Legal:

Board:
Mayor: m
Other: —

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#/form/print/b0e6i9b6-c281-48c4-bf23-16e8947138c0

$141,627.00

q ’ $141 627.00
Date: B
Date:
Date:
Date: AR 1,
Date: '

» 2014

12



41472019 RFA Form System

Background Information

The City of Tulsa, Tulsa Police Department (TPD) has received a grant (#1 9211) from the District Attorney'’s Council 2018
Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) program totaling $141,627.00 to create and foster safer neighborhoods through a sustained
reduction in violent crime, including addressing criminal gangs and the felonious possession and use of firearms. This program provides
eritical funding, resources, and training for law enforcement, prosecutors, and their PSN teams to combat violent crime and make their
communities safer through a comprehensive approach to public safety. The funds will be used for 2 projects;

1. Route 66 Motel Corridor Enforcement ($70,813.50) - Officers of the TPD - Mingo Valley Division will conduct enforcement
and crime prevention activities around hotels and motels with unusually high calls for police service to increase the feelings of
safety and improve quality of life for citizens living and working in the area.

2. Violent and Sexual Predator Project ($70,813.50) - Funding will assist TPD in locating and arresting unregistered sex
offenders and violent offenders within the City of Tulsa.

There is no match required for this grant.

Summation of the Requested Action

Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance, Safe OK Grant Program Subfund,
Subfund No. 2900 BA2421448, $141,627.00.

Emergency Clause? Reason for Emergency Clause

O Yes

© No

Post Executlon Processing Additional Routing and Processing Detalls
0O Mail vendor copy (addti signature coples attached) Set as Original Budget: Yes to All

O Must be filed with other governimental entity
O Addt governmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/f#fornvprint/b0e6fSh6-c281-49c4-bf23-16e8947138¢0



(Published in the Tulsa World

Ma@ IZ 2019)
ORDINANGE No, _2H 121,

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET
OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY
AMENDED TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE
HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-
SEVEN DOLLARS ($141,627.00) FROM DISTRICT ATTORNEY’'S
COUNCIL GRANT REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE

PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS SUBFUND (SUBFUND NO.
2421), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Hundred
Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($141,627.00) from District
Attorney’s Council grant revenues to be received within the Project Safe Neighborhoods
Subfund (Subfund No. 2421), as follows:

DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S COUNCIL SUBFUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Personal Services $ 141,627.00
Total Increase $ 141,627.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: ¥AY 01 2019

Date

b

" Chairmax of the Council

2420-03
DEO:rwk (04/05/19)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date e

Mayor G. T. Bynum

By:
Secretary
MAY § & 9010
Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, AY 0 & 20i¢ .
Date

Time
(Seal)
ATTEST:
\_/JY],@,QLM /P(/\ s
City Clerk

- 2420-03
(04/05/19)



TuLsA WORLD

PO.Box 1770  Tulsa, Oklahoma 741021770 | tulsaworld.com

1030936

CITY OF TULSA

Attn City Clerk's Office ]

175 E. 2ND ST. SUITE 260

May 12, 2019
TULSA, OK 74107
Date Category Description Ad Size Total Cost
06/12/2019 Legal Notices ORD 24126 2x 52,00 CL 66.56
Affidavit of Publication
1, Valerle Praytor , of lawful age, am a
mr{‘m 2 the Tolso Wﬁm County, OKlehorna, May legal representative of the Tulsa World of Tulsa, Oklzhoma,

a daily newspaper of general circulation in Tulsa County,

ORDINANCE NO. 24128 Oklahoma, a legal newspaper qualified to publish legal

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018 notices, as defined in 25 O.S. § 106 as emended, and
19 BUDGET OF THE m{ F TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE e .
AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED TO MAKE SUPPLE- thereafter, and complies with all other requirements of the
MENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDRED . -
;gnw-c&s mousﬁwln SIX ggggagg T;\:{éug laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publication. That
.c'gkwnsﬁ ﬁ'ﬁ‘{’r}‘%(%: S“gﬁ :;Ezglyesu“ggs ng s'? B%E. said notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was
H00DS SUBFUND (SUBFUND NO, 2a1), AS FOL- published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the
Lows: period and time of publication and not in a supplement, on the
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA: DATE(S) LISTED BELOW
Section 1. That me tht Year 1819 Budset of the cnv
of Tulsa, Okichoma, b 1t is hereby omended
supslementul
rlmma (3 md:ed nmtz‘»sc::m Doilars (sm.w.oo)
d wihin the Broct Sots Nelchborhoos Subtind (S0 05/122019
fund No. 2421), o3 follows:
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S COUNCIL SUBFUND Newspaper reference: 0000566073
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Personal Services 41,
Telal Incroese Hﬂﬁ
Section 2 That this ordlnume shall toke effect immediate-
ty from 6nd after Hs cdoption ond cpproval. M
ADGPTED by the Councll this 15t Doy of May 2019

entative
Phllgkln. Jr.. Chalrman of the Legal Representa

APPROVED by the Mayor of the Clty
of Tulsa, Okichoma, this &b Doy of

Sworn to and subscribed before me this date: MAY 1 3 zmg

G. T. Bynum, Mayor

ATTEST: Meiissa C, Stice, Clty Clerk
APPROVED: Davld E. O'Meille, City
Attorney

stary Public

My Commisslon expires DEC 08 2022

]

NANCY CAROL MOORE |
‘9 Notary Public :
.

H

H

.

State of Oklahoma
COmmlsslon #06011684 Explres 12/08/22

P




RFA Fozm System Page 1 of 1
-noPage 1o
: Approved By ORDINANCENO.
Ordinance City Couneit - 24 A |

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18 JUN 8 5 2019 o I"’ﬁﬁ%%g%&ﬁ%ﬁmlm’
PUSUF@ MR

Celilziy,)|

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#:__ [ - 517 cli CLERK USEO
Date Received: Committee: LLED Date: -g 6-10-20\ I
Committee Date: 529 /9 Hearing Date: ltem#__ 7, "] D
1% Agenda Date: A -0 — |9 2@ Agenda Date:  [o— 5 —[9)
, All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.
i Dept. Tracking No. Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval
| BA165848 ®Yes ONo
D?pamnent Contact Name Email Phone
| Finance Keith Eldridge KEldridge@Cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
| Subject (Description) Ordinance Type
| Serve Tulsa Community Budget Amendment
Section Township Range Lot
J Block Address BA [ CT Number
5 BA165848
. Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
? Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District
5 Funding Source(s)
; Non-Grant Miscellaneious Special Revenue Fund (Fund 165): $5,716.39
@ - : TOTAL: . $5,716.39
i Department: %Q/y Z/L// Date: 5] l%’ | t\
l Legal: i Date: )
| Board:  _ Date:
g Mayor: T <lco7e Date: _MAY 1% 700
; Other: ~ Date: -
|

Background Information

This budget amendment will appropriate $4,000.00 for Other Services and $1,716.39 for Materials and Supplies. The funding includes
donations from 1) Two Rivers Native American Training of $1,716.39 and 2) Kingdom Rain International of $4,000.00. The donations will be
used by Neighborhood Services within the Working in Neighborhoods Department to enhance neighborhood watch awareness, connection

efforts to educate and grow community groups, disaster preparedness, and community outreach. These services educate and build a safer
and stronger community.

Summation of the Requested Action '
Request Mayor and Council approval of the budget amendment and acceptance of the $4,000 donation from ngdom Rain International. The
donation from Two Rivers Native American Training has already been accepted.

Emergency Clause? Reason for Emergency Clause
' OYes
| @ No
| Post Execution Processing Additional Routing and Processing Details
l O Mail vendor copy (addt'| signature copies attached) No to original budget.

| O Must be filed with other governmental entity
| O Addt'| governmental entity approval(s) required

http://apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/ 5/9/2019



(Published in the Tulsa World

Junelb 1 2019)

ORDINANCE NO. _ 244 |

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FIVE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND THIRTY-NINE CENTS
($5,716.39) FROM REVENUES RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT

MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS
FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Five Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Thirty-Nine Cents ($5,716.39) from revenues
received within the Non-Grant Misc. Special Revenue Fund (165), as follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

WORKING IN NEIGHBORHOODS DEPARTMENT

Other Services $ 4,000.00
Materials and Supplies 1,716.39
Total Increase $ 5716.39

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: JUN'D 5 2018

Date

Rbul S

Chair of the Council

DEO:rwk 165-20(a)
(4/30/19)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

Mayor G. T. Bynum

By:

Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, JiN 10 2018 at

Date
Time
ayor

(Seal)

ATTEST:

S RADT AN ()ﬁﬁ%

City Clerk

APPROVED:

City Attorney

ok 165-20(a)
DEO:rwk (4/30/19)



+182019
»

RFA Form System ORDINANCE NO
Ordin 24|
Version 2.7 rals?s:;l nf 3/8/18 CApproved B ZL‘- l ?O
il RO | |
MAY 0 8 019 ZELT_L,? i
CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY ing # = -
Dals Recolad: géanfﬁﬂ?eﬁ / cf - é’f s g / Date:cn'v CLERK USE ONLY
C?mmittee Date: A -/—/9 Hearing Date: ltem#:__ 2.7
1% Agenda Date:__ 5 - [ — /9 2" Agenda Date: 5 -9~/ =

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Dept. Tracking No.

Board Approval Other Board Name City C i
| BA1001132 Olli’e;unc"g’lzzval
‘ D'epaltment Contact Name Email Phone
| Finance Keith Eldridge KEldridge@Cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
‘ Subject (Description) Ordinance Type

| Interfund transfers / Bunker gear

Budget Amendment

| Section

Township Range Lot
. Block Address BA / CT Number
! BA1001132
Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

i Funding Source(s)

Department: K@ Q%

General Fund - 1007200 581100:
General Fund - 1002235 521127:

TOTAL:

Board:

Mayor:

| Legal:

Other:

. Background Information

$650,000.00
$300,000.00
$950,000.00
Date: L{ /é [ T
Date:
Date:
Date: ADRA 920G
Date: — =

| This budget amendment will appropriate funds from fund balance to: 1) fund transition of the Performing Arts Center management to the Tulsa
| Performing Arts Center Trust (TPACT) to advance fund the first quarterly management fee due July 1, 2019 $350,000; 2) fund purchase of
| bunker gear for the Fire Department $300,000; 3) cover a shortfall in the Equipment Management Service Fund $300,000. Funds are

available from higher than budgeted use tax revenues.

| Summation of the Requested Action
| Request Mayor and Council approval of this budget amendment.

'; Emergency Clause?
| OYes

Reason for Emergency Clause

| @ No

! Post Execution Processing

| O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
| O Must be filed with other governmental entity

| O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details

No to original budget.

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#/form/print/93fe345b-a894-4¢20-9d2d-85af2cf4c17d

n



(Published in the Tulsa World

Mag |4 12019)
ORDINANCE No. 24130

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS OF NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($950,000.00) FROM UN-APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE WITHIN
THE GENERAL FUND (FUND NO. 100), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:
Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,

is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Nine Hundred Fifty

Thousand Dollars ($950,000.00) from un-appropriated fund balance within the General
Fund (Fund No. 100), as follows:

GENERAL FUND

TRANSFER DEPARTMENT

Transfers $ 650,000.00
Increase $ 650,000.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Materials and Supplies $ 300,000.00
Increase $ 300,000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

MAY 08 2019

Date

Adopted by the Council:
ANy

. -
C b
etou

RO

Y Chair of the Council

DEO:rwk

100-19

04-15-2019



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

G. T. Bynum, Mayor
By:

Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, MAY 13 2019 at

Date
Time wm\

~ Mayor
(Seal)
ATTEST: ]
‘ A
YASTBATN u?f:d
City Clerk

ROVED:

100-19
DEO:rwk 04-15-2019



TULSAWORLD

PO.Box 1770 Tulse, Cklahoma 741021770 | tulsawcild.com _

1030936
CITY OF TULSA Date
Attn City Clerk's Office
175 E. 2ND ST. SUITE 260 May 19, 2019
TULSA, 0K 74107
‘ Date Calegory Bescription Ad Size Total Cost |
05/18/2019 Legal Natices ORD 24130 2x51.00CL 65.28
Affidavit of Publication
I, Valerie Praytor , of lawful age, ama
567834 legal representative of the Tulsa World of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
"“{'}3‘% I the Tuisa World, Tulsa County, Okichama, Moy a daily newspaper of general circulation in Tulsa County,
ORDINANCE RO, 20130 Oklahoma, a legal newspaper qualified to publish legal
‘A’ua%%g%g 1%%“‘?\}%% 1-7%5 ""SQL LAYRW‘}% notices, as defined in 25 O.S. § 106 as amended, and
MAKE SUP! Em,u, Appgo',;ﬁ'};mous OF NINE thereafier, and complies with all other requirements of the
#&ﬁ,ﬁ'ﬁ,‘:ﬂ%{" IATED uﬁm&% laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publication. That
THE GENERAL FUND (FUND NO. 1%0), AS FOLLOWS:

said notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA: published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the

w&'(summﬂé’%&“ hin the
GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER REPARTMENT 05/19/2019

Tmtmw %ﬁﬁ

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Materlols lmd Suppiles m

Newspaper vefercnce: 0000567854

Section 2 That this ordinancs shall faks effect Immedicte-
Iy from and cfter ts odoptian and apsroval. - @
ADOPTED by the Council this &t Day of May 2019
Phll Lnkln, Jr., Chalrman of the Legal Represental

APPROVED l‘xom thf of 1

G. T. Bynum, Mayor

ATTEST: Melissa C. Stice, City Clerk
APPROVED: David E. O'Mailia, Cily
Atforney

Sworn to and subscribed before me this date: M—

tary Public

My Commisston expires DEC 0 § 2022

«3@} NANCY CAROL MOORE
Notary Public
‘\4 ’ State of Okishoma

Gommisslon # 06011684 Explros 12/08/22

H
[]
1
1]
1
1
]
t
]
1
1

p————




RFA Form System

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

City Council On

) Page 1 of 1
ORDINANCE NO.

L]

Approved By

MAY 1 5 2019 _
OSTE
052120194

CITY GOUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#: (G ~ 494 —| CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date-Recewed: Committee: ULED Date:_ D 5 - A0 20|19
Committee Date: 5 —& - (9 Hearing Date: item# 9,7,
1%t Agenda Date: T8 = (9 2™ Agenda Date: A —[5—|Y] I

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Dept. Tracking No.

Board Approval

Other Board Name City Council Approval

OYes ONo
Dfepanment Contact Name Email Phone
Finance Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
Subject (Description)

Ordinance Type

. Coalition for Tulsa Pets - Tulsa Animal Welfare Budget Amendment
Section Township Range Lot
Block Address BA I CT Number
BA1651379
Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
eg. 43 eg. G
Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

Funding Source(s)

Non-Grant Miscellaneous Special RevenueFund (Fund 165):

$132,603.00
$132,603.00

TOTAL:

Enter the funding source(s) using the appropriate Munis funding format: Org (Allocation Code)-Object-Amount (1001211-531401-$10.00) or Project Sting-Amount

(144104.AbstrTitle5413102.6001-40431

2&%102—530, 000.01) (,-
'M
Department: 4{8 Z—Z

'{7’/2""//f7

Date
Legal: Date
Board: Date:
Mayor: m Date: MAY I T 2IH0
Other: N Date:

Background Information

' This budget amendment will appropriate $100,000 for Personal Services, $26,103 for Materials and Supplies, and $6,500 for Other Services.

' The grant will provide funding to hire 1) a Community Outreach & Volunteer Coordinator and, 2) a Pet Diversion Specialist & Helpline
Coordinator. In addition, diversion materials will be developed and printed for distribution. All animals adopted or returned to owners will
have a microchip implanted and be registered in the national database.

Provide background information on the requested action.

| Summation of the Requested Action

| Request Mayor and Council approval of this budget amendment.

| Summarize the pertinent detaiis of the requested action.

Emergency Clause?
' OYes

Reason for Emergency Clause

- @No

Post Execution Processing

O Mail vendor copy (addt'| signature copies attached)

' O Must be filed with other governmental entity
| O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

http://apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/

Explain why you are requesting that the City Council approve this action with an emergency clause.

Additional Routing and Processing Details
No to original budget.

4/22/2019



(Published in the Tulsa World
(/M ay 20 | 2019)
ORDINANCE No. 24} 34

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT 1S HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDRED
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND SiX HUNDRED THREE ($132,603.00) FROM
REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT

MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS
FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Hundred
Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Three Dollars ($132,603.00) from revenues to be
received within the Non-Grant Misc. Special Revenue Fund (165), as follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

WORKING IN NEIGHBORHOODS DEPARTMENT

Personal Services $ 100,000.00
Materials and Supplies 26,103.00
Other Services 6,500.00

Total Increase $ 132,603.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect imnmediately from and after its
adoption and approval. . .
MAY 15 2018

Date

Adopted by the Council:

P dQude Je

Chair of the\Gouncil

CHa DR Lo
DEO:rwk Lo 165-19(a)
(4/17119)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

Mayor G. T. Bynum
By:

Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, MAY 210 201 at
Date

Time

(Seal)

ATTEST: . 0 @

City Clerk

APPROVED:

Attorney

' 165-19(a)
DEO:rwk (417/19)



TULSA WORLD

P.0.Box 1770  Tulsa, Oklahoma 741021770 | tulsaworld.com

Account Number

1030936
CITY OF TULSA Date
Altn City Clerk's Office
175 E. 2ND ST. SUITE 260 May 26, 2018
TULSA, OK 74107
‘ Date Category Description Ad Size Total Cost I
05/26/2019 Legal Notlces ORD 24134 2x53.00CL 67.84

s
Pu’hﬂsgs tn the Tulsa Warld, Tutsa County, Oklchomo, Moy

ORDINANCE NO. 24134

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE F! YEAR 2018~
w BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OX| E
AN S HER NDED TO |

'Al._ APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDR
THIRTY-TWQ IHOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THREE
(S\W) REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED
WITHIN TH NONGRA&‘I‘ MISCE| LLANEO\IS SFE-
CIAL REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 1&5), AS
Lows:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Sedhﬂ 1. That the Fiscal Yeor 2013-19 Budge? of the CRV
Tulsa, Cklahoma, be and It Is hereby amended to make
emental approprictions ¢f Cne Ituwmd mmmn

K Dollers ($132.403.00) from
nues to be raceived within the Non-Gront Misc. Seecal Rwe-
nso Fund (165, o3 follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL
REVENUE FUND

[} S D
Personal Services $ 100.000.00
Malericls and Supplies 2%,
Cther Services ol m@?’é
Total Increcse

Section 2. That {his ordinance shell {ake effect Immedlate-
Ty from ond atter its adontion ond approval.

ADOPTED by the Councl) this 15th Day of Moy 2019

PR Lokt
Coundl n Jr. Cholrmenof the

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City
of Tulso, Cklohoma, this 20th Day of

G. T. Bynum, Avayor

ATTEST: Mefissa C., Stice, Cily Clerk
APPROVED: David E. 0Meilla, Cl
Attorney i

Affidavit of Publication

1, Melissa Marshall , of lawful age, am a

legal representative of the Tulsa Werld of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
a daily newspeper of general circulation in Tulsa County,
Oklahoma, a legal newspaper qualified to publish legal
notices, as defined in 25 O.S. § 106 as amended, and
thereafter, and complies with all other requirements of the
laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publication. That
said notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was
published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the
pericd and time of publication and not in a supplement, on the
DATE(S) LISTED BELOW

05/26/2019

Newspaper reference: 0000569327

Legal Representative

Sworn to and subscribed before me this date: . MAY 2 8 zmg

otary Public

My Commission explres DEC 08 2022

NANCY CAROL MOORE
N Public
m%“oaum
COrmnlsalon $06011684 Explres 1 1208/22 |

——————wnn




T

. 42212019

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

Approved o,

RFA Form System ORDINANCENO

24135

City Council On m kY
1 1
|
MAY 1 5 2019 h—)@ 'Dl__fj f ¥
OQ’ZO[;!J
cITY COUNS;'{ l{PiE qNLdY . Tracking#___ |9 - 495 - CITY. CLERK USE ONLY
e Received: L Cormmittee: LLED Date: 20
(.Eorrmttee Date: §—X- ,E? Hearing Date: Etemf?t E"l i o S |CI
1% Agenda Date: 5 — & — [ 7 2"d AgendaDate: K — /5 —[

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Dept. Tracking No. Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval
@Yes ONo

Department Contact Name Email Phone

Finance Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589

Subject (Description)

To cover broker commission for 8th & 9th floor leasing & 7th
renewal

Ordinance Type
Budget Amendment

Section Township Range Lot

Block Address BA / CT Number
BA5501589

Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property

Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

Funding Source(s)

TPFA OTC Building Operations Fund 550 Asset Management Department: $177,800.00
A . TOTAL: $177,800.00
Department:’\é;/@:,, " Date: ('f/Z-S rf1
Legal: T i Date:
Board: _ Date:
Mayor:w Date: AAV A 4 and
Other: —u Date: vared g 1 LUl

Background Information

Appropriate $170,000 to cover broker commission for lease on 8th & 9th floor OTC. Dept. did not anticipate lease would be renewed early

and did not budget the expenses in FY19.

| Appropriate $7,800 to cover potential broker commission for MetLife lease extension that may take place in June 2019, therefore causing

| commission to be paid out in FY19.

Summation of the Requested Action

| Request Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance within the TPFA OTC Building Operations Fund in the

' amount of $177,800.00

| Emergency Clause?

| O Yes

Reason for Emergency Clause

| ®No
| Post Execution Processing
| O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)

' O Must be filed with other governmental entity
| O Addt' governmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#/formiprint/5e7dff34-e927-44¢7-947c-2d683e809bat

Additional Routing and Processing Details
No to original budget

1M



(Published in the Tulsa World

/Waﬁﬂ_(p ,2019)
ORDINANGE NO. 24135

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF ,
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND
-EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($177,800.00) FROM FUND BALANCE

WITHIN THE TPFA OTC BUILDING OPERATIONS FUND (FUND NO.
550), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Hundred
Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($177,800.00) from fund balance
within the TPFA OTC Building Operations Fund (Fund No. 550), as follows:

TPFA OTC BUILDING OPERATIONS FUND

ASSET MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

Other Services & Charges $ 177.800.00
Total Increase $ 177,800.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: MAY 15 2018

Date

ROl S

"Chairman of\the Cbungil

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
DEO:rwk Rt T R 550-02
SRR TN i22/19)
AET S



Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

G. T. Bynum, Mayor

By:
Secretary
Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, MAY 20 2019
Date
Time
Mayor
(Seal)
ATTEST: 9
gity Clerk
APRROVED:
DEO:n;vk 550-02

(4/22/19)

at



TULSAWORID

P.D.Box 1770  Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102-1770 | tulsaworld.cam m

1030936
CITY OF TULSA Date
Attn City Clerk's Office
175 E. 2ND ST. SUITE 260 May 26, 2019
TULSA, OK 74107
l Date Category Description Ad Size Total Cost
05/26/2019 Legal Notices ORD 24135 2x48.60CL 61.44
Affidavit of Publication
1, Melissa Marshall , of lawful age, am a
Published In tho Tulsa World. Tulsa County, Oklahima, May legal representative of the Tulsa World of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
#2019 a daily newspaper of general circulation in Tulsa County,
ORDINANCE NO. 20135 . .
s s e e ey, Yeag i e e 2% o, § 1050 et g
MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE notices, as de e § 8 ameu » an
D N o, Tiour NDEIGHTHUN. thereafter, and complies with all other requirements of the
BT D oy - DY LDING GPERATIONS laws of Oklzhoma with reference to legal publication. That
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA: said notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was
op S5ckion 1. Thot the Fiscol Year 201819 Budget of the > Cliy pub.lished m the tegular.edi'tion of said .newspapet during the
m&mﬁxm%n 0% oyl b period and time of publication and not in a supplement, on the
e ‘g;m! n the bK.FA OTC Buliding Gperations Fund (Fund DATB(S) LISTED BELOW
TPFA OVC BUILDING OPERATIONS FUND
ASSEY MANAGEMENY DEPARTMENT.
Other Sarylces & Charges ﬂmﬁ 05/26/2019
b tromm cael Hor e e oy tholl tek affoct tmmediata- Newspaper reference: 6000569330
ADOPTED by the Councll this 151 Doy of May 2019
Phil Lakin, Jr., Chalrman of the
Councll
APPROVED b the Mayor of the Chty
of Tulso, Oklohoma, this 20th Doy of
G. T. Bynum, Mayor
ATTEST: Mellssa C. Stics, Clty Clerk Legal Representative

APPROVED:
A ED: David E. O'Metfio, City

Sworn to and subscribed before me this date: MAY 2 8 2019

otary Public

My Commission expires DEC 08 42&22




¢
L

il
5/16/2019

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

Approved By
City Council On

MAY 2 2 2019

RFA Form System

e

ORDINANCE NO.

4139

|

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#: [ -5 L7 | CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date Received: Conmittee:_ J/ £ Date: 05 -2A9-2019
Sorrmﬂee Date: S5~-AA =19 Hearing Date: ftem#:__ 2.7,
15! Agenda Date: 5 - AL=19 2" Agenda Date: ‘

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Dept. Tracking No.

Board Approval

Other Board Name

City Council Approval

@Yes ONo
D?partment Contact Name Email Phone
Finance Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
Sllﬂfject (Description) Ordinance Type
Cities for Financial Empowerment - 2018 CityStart Grant Award Budget Amendment
. Section Township Range Lot
. Block Address BA / CT Number
BA1651309
Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
‘ Non-Property
Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

‘ Funding Source(s)

Non Grant Misc Speclal Reven

Department:

Board:
Mayor:
Other:

j Background Information

Legal:

mm

Fund!Fund No. 165!2018 City Start Grant:
TOTAL:

$20,000.00
$20,000.00
Date: ?Z@A?
Date: s
Date: = =
Date: MAY 1/ ZUlY
Date:

' The City of Tulsa, Mayors Office of Resilience and Equity has received a Cities for Financial Empowerment (CFE) Fund - 2018

| CityStart Grant Award totaling $20,000.00, Grant #19506. The CFE Fund works to support municipal engagement to improve the

| financial stability of low-and moderate-income households by embedding financial empowerment strategies into local government

| infrastructure. These funds may be used to support a range of activities related to the City of Tulsa's participation in a planning process
| intended to result in a strategic blueprint for greater City of Tulsa investment in the financial empowerment of its residents. The City will
" receive cash in an amount not to exceed $20,000.00. Grant funds will be used for consulting senices which will coordinate a municipal
' financial empowerment boot camp(s) and draft a municipal financial empowerment blueprint outlining priorities, identifying key city and
| community leaders, highlighting possible programmatic and policy approaches and proposing funding and sustainability strategies.

Summation of the Requested

Action

| Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance, Non Grant Misc Special Revenue Fund, Fund

No. 165, BA1651309, $20,000.00. Grant expires 6/30/19, request waive Council rules and approval upon first reading.

| Emergency Clause?
| @ Yes
| O No

Reason for Emergency Clause

Grant agreement expires June 30, 2019, and grant-funded work is necessary to complete a planning
document in June, which will position the City to apply for a larger financial empowerment
implementation grant in July 2019.

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#/form/print/6cecc54-97be-4567-acBe-422674cd78d6

12



5162019 RFA Form System

Post Execution Processing Additional Routing and Processing Detalls
O Mail vendor copy (addtl signature copies attached) Set as Original Budget: Yes to All
O Must be filed with other govemmental entity

O Addtt governmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#ffornvprint/c8ecc54-97be-4567-ac8e-422674cd78d6



(Published in the Tulsa World

Cune H . 2019)
ORDINANCE No. 2H[39

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF TWENTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000.00) FROM REVENUES TO BE
RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL

REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS FOLLOWS; AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:
Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Twenty Thousand

Dollars ($20,000.00) from revenues to be received within the Non-Grant Miscellaneous
Special Revenue Fund (Fund No. 165), as follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

MAYOR’S OFFICE

Other Services $ 20,000.00
Total Increase $  20.000.00

Section 2. That an emergency is hereby declared to exist for the preservation of
the public peace, health, safety and welfare, by reason whereof this -Resslutiorr shall

take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval. Ordinance
ADOPTED by the Council: ____MAY 2 2 2018 (Date)
ADOPTED as an emergency measure: MAY 2 2 2019 (Date)

\/{ee-— Chairman of the Council

DEO:rwk 165-21(a)

05/16/2019



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: ,at

Date Time
Mayor G. T. Bynum

By:

Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, MAY 29 2019 at
Date

Time . W
\Mayor

(Seal)

ATTEST:

st O

City Clerk £

ROVED:

m{"%&;

City Aftorney

DEQO:rwk 165-21(a)
05/16/2019



42%2019 ¢

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

Approved By
City Council On

JUN 05 2019

——

©Llizoiz 22

RFA Form System

ORDINANCE NO.

cITY COUN[C):;L USEONLY Tracking#__ (- A99 —| CITY CLERK USE ONLY
te Recelved: Committee: TED Date:  NG-10- 2019
sC:omntlee Date:  5-AA4-19 Hearing Date: ttem#: 7.1
1%! Agenda Date: A=A =1 2" Agenda Date: (~=5-=-{9 l

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Dept. Tracking No.

Board Approval

Other Board Name

Department
Finance

Contact Name
Keith Eldridge

Email

keldridge@cityoftulsa.org

City Council Approval
@Yes ONo

Phone
918-596-7589

| Subject (Description)

_ 2017 OK Homeland Security Grant Appropriations

Ordinance Type
Budget Amendment

Section Township Range Lot
- Block Address BA | CT Number
BA26021803
Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
Non-Property
Council District Zoning No. PUD No.

Planning District

‘ Funding Source(s)

Homeland Security Programs Subfund/Subfund No. 2602/USAR Leather Boots:

Department

W Sy £

TOTAL:

Legal:
Board:

Mayor:
Other:

Background Information

S

$15,900.00
$15,900.00
Date: é/{/ /1(1
Date: i
Date:
Date: _MAY 13 201
Date: )

- Grant award #960.021, Munis grant #19216. To amend the FY18/19 budget of the City of Tulsa to increase appropriations by
| $15,900.00. The Tulsa Fire Department (TFD) has received a grant in the amount of $15,900.00 from the Oklahoma Office of
' Homeland Security. The 2017 Homeland Security Grant Program will provide funds for leather boots for the TFD Urban

' Search and Rescue (USAR) team.

| Summation of the Requested Action

Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance, Homeland Security Programs
Subfund, Subfund No. 2602, BA26021803, $15,900.00.

| Emergency Clause?
| O Yes
| @ No

I
| Post Execution Processing

Reason for Emergency Clause

| O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
O Must be filed with other governmental entity
| O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RF A/JF orms/#/form/print/84056178-4243-43d4-b758-640b9995bbe7

Additional Routing and Processing Detalls
Set as Original Budget: Yes to All

Ul



(Published in the Tulsa World

June. |G 1 2019)
ORDINANCE NO. 21110

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET
OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($15,900.00) FROM THE OKLAHOMA OFFICE OF
HOMELAND SECURITY TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE HOMELAND
SECURITY PROGRAMS SUBFUND (SUBFUND NO. 2602), AS
FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Fifteen Thousand
Nine Hundred Dollars ($15,900.00) From the Oklahoma Office of Homeland Security to
be received within the Homeland Security Programs Subfund (Subfund No. 2602), as

follows:
HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAMS SUBFUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
Materials and Supplies $ 15,900.00
Total Increase $ 15,900.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: JUN 05 2019

Date

P borlo .

" Chairman Of the Council

DEO:xwk 2602-04
(4/23/719)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

Mayor G. T. Bynum

By:

Secretary

JUN 10 201

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
Date

Time

(Seal)

ATTEST:

Prelise O

City Clerk

PROVED:

ity A ornéy

2602-04

DEQ:xrwk
(4/23/19)



»
FFA*Form SYsTem

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

Use for all Ordinances including: TRO, Budget, Zoning, Declarations,

Trust Indentures, etc.

UST‘E D

22@1?

Approved By

JUN 2 6 2019

ORDINANCE NG, 28¢ 1 of 1

24159

City Council On Il”

|

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking# | - (o 44— | CITY CLERK USE ONLY

Date Received: Committee: 2UD Date:__ ()"]-O[-201

Committee Date: lo—19—19 Hearing Date: ltem#__ 2.7, 1| i
1#AgendaDate:  /, — (9 —|9 2 Agenda Date:  [p ~ 2(, — |9

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Primary Details

Dept. Tracking No. Board Approval

Other Board Name

City Council Approval

OYes ONo
Department i ahce, Contact Name Emalil Phone
Werking-in-Neighborhoods Keith Eldridge keldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
Subject (Description) Ordinance Type
Animal Welfare Donations Budget Amendment
Section Township Range Lot
Block Address BA / CT Number

BA1652095

Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
Council District Zoning No. PUD No.

Planning District

Budget

Funding Source(s)

| Approvals

Non-Grant Misc. Special Revenue Fund (165):

TOTAL:

Depanment% Z
Legal:

Board:
Mayor: TR~ B~
Other: St

Policy Statement

Background Information

$116,229.74
$116,229.74
Date: 5(%0( (c(_
Date:
Date:
Date: _ j1ini 1% 9iC
Date: 77~ 7

This budget amendment will appropriate $89,608.74 for Materials and Supplies, and $26,621.00 for Other Services. The donations received
by Animal Welfare within the Working in Neighborhoods department are to help with support shelter programs. These programs include
medications, animal aid transfer, and surgical/medical services.

Summation of the Requested Action

Request that the Mayor and Council accept the donations and approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance.

Emergency Clause?
OYes
| @ No

Reason for Emergency Clause

Processing Information for City Clerk's Office

Post Execution Processing

O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)

| O Must be filed with other governmental entity
O Addt'| governmental entity approval(s) required

http://apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/

Additional Routing and Processing Details

Yes to project ledger.
No to general ledger.

5/28/2019



(Published in the Tulsa World

(rJTJJ\Jj 1 , 2019)
ORDINANCE No. 24159

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDRED
SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS AND
SEVENTY-FOUR CENTS ($116,229:74) FROM REVENUES TO BE

RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL
REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 165), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Hundred
Sixteen Thousand two hundred twenty-nine dollars and seventy-four cents (116,229.74)

from revenues to be received within the Non-Grant Misc. Special Revenue Fund (165),
as follows:

-~

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

WORKING IN NEIGHBORHOODS DEPARTMENT

Materials and Supplies

$ 89,608.74
Other Services : 26,621.00
Total Increase $ 116,229.74

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: JuN 2 6 2019

Date

" Chair of the Council

DEO:rwk

165-23
(5/24/19)



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at
Date Time

Mayor G. T. Bynum
By:

Secretary

JUL 8 1 2019

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
. Date

at

Time

(Seal)

ATTEST: 2 g

City Clerk

DEO:rwk 165-23
(512419)



§ s55019

Ordinance

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18

RFA Form System

Approved By
City Council On

JUN 2 6 2019

ORDINANCE NO.

24160

Im l 1

v |
Peiele] At IHH

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#® | 1= 7b—| CITY CLERK USEONLY
Date Received: Conrrittee: RUD Date:_ T -01- 2019
Committee Date: b-19-[7 Hearing Date: ftem#: DNELGELE
1%! Agenda Date: lo-19—19 2" Agenda Date: lt-21--19

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office. )

Primary Details
Dept. Tracking No.

Board Approval

Other Board Name

City Council Approval

Zz Not Listed @Yes ONo
Department Contact Name Email Phone
Finance Keith Eldridge

keldridge@cityoftulsa.org

(918)-596-7589

Subject (Description)

REG DETENTION - BRADY / BOSTON IMP - DOWNTOWN FEE-

IN-LIEU REG DET FUND

Ordinance Type

Budget Amendment

Section Township Range Lot

Block Address BA/ CT Number
BA5612296

Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property

Council District Zoning No. PUD No.

Planning District

' Budget

Funding Source(s)

193330001Z.StmwtrPond.5612 . | 56123122 - 541103 | BRADY / BOSTON IMPROVEMENTS:

Approvals

Legal

Board:
Mayor:
Other:

&
Department: %Q"?f-ﬁ | gl

T
=SS0 ——— _ PEQTEN
\_./ 0 W i Gl ¥ E

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RF A/Forms/#/formVprint/29fdeeB4- 8845-4433-b2e0-a7c7434f540

$364,817.00
TOTAL: $364,817.00
Date: Q{!t/!f’(
Date:
Date: o
Date: __JUN 17 2019 -
Date:

12



- — e e . a
&2019 T DT RFA Form System ~

3

Policy Statement __', Lot “,;',. “

Backgrouné'lv:fo*r;n*at;o;t T

This action will appropriate $364,817.00 from unassigned fund balance to the Brady I Boston lmprovements Project (1933300012) within
the Downtown Reglonal Fee In Lieu Stormwater Detention Fund (Sub-Fund No. 5612) > -

This project will install approximately 600 LF of new storm sewer which will alleviate chmmc, high-severity flood damages by runnmg
parallel to and augmenting existing system, in order to provide a additional capacity. Engineering's estimate of total project cost is
$517,600.00. The remaining $152,183.00 shall be funded from the ¢ Stormwater Enterprise Capital Fund (Sub-Fund 5600)*. >

Project will improve conweyance to the 100 year system in this area. All work Is occurring within the defined geographic boundaries of the
Downtown Region; as outlined in the COT Stormwater Management Criteria Manual; Fee-in-Lieu of Onsite Detention (1301.4) >
Projects: > Brady / Boston Improvements - $364,817.00 > N

*See also CT5600298 ($152,183.00) for associated Urgent and Small Drainage funding to be used as part of the aforementioned project.
>

Summation of the Requested Action
Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Authorization Ordinance, Downtown Regional Fee In Lieu

Stormwater Detention Fund, Sub-Fund No. 5612 - BA5612296. $364,817.00

Emergency Clause? Reason for Emergency Clause

O Yes

O No

Processing Information for City Clerk's Office

Post Execution Processing . Additional Routing and Processing Details
O Mall vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached) Set as Original Budget: Yes to all

O Must be filed with other governmental entity
O Addt1 govemmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#fformvprint/29fdeeB4-8845-4433-b2e0-a7c7434ft640 22



AN

(Publlshed in the Tulsa World
JTu u,hd, i , 2019)

ORDINANCE NO. 24140

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF THREE HUNDRED
SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS
($364,817.00) FROM. RECOGNIZING UN-APPROPRIATED FUND
BALANCE WITHIN THE DOWNTOWN REGIONAL DETENTION FUND
(SUB-FUND NO. 5612), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of three hundred
sixty-four thousand eight hundred seventeen dollars ($364,817. 00) from recognizing un-

appropriated fund balance within the Downtown Regional Detention Fund (Sub-Fund
No. 5612), as follows:

DOWNTOWN REGIONAL STORMWATER DETENTION FEE-IN-LIEU FUND

ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Brady / Boston Improvements $364,817.00
Total Increase $364.817.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval. .
JUN 2 6 2019

Adopted by the Council:

Date ' :P wﬂm %

Chairman of the Council

DEO:rwk RO : 5612-01

06/07/2019



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at
Date Time
G.T. Bynum, Mayor
By:
Secretary
Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, JUL o i. 1 at
: Date

Time
(Seal)
ATTEST:
City Clerk '

poe » . - - N
- 3‘:/ " "“":}. Ry Tt N ad -

3410 ALID
49118 "0 VSSIN3A

2 95 UL WY £< Nil bilé
DEO:rwk , 5612-01
YWOHYINO 30 31VIS 06/07/2019
VS’lﬂéﬁ?z‘ AL



6/122019 RFA Form System

ORDINANCENO.
Ordinance Approved oy 2L 64

Version 2.7 released on 10/8/18 City COUﬂCH On 1 1‘ \# "ﬁ !
w26 e BRI

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking #: 19- %5 | CITY CLERK USE ONLY
DaoReceived; : Committee:_ [SLLN Date:_GH-¢| - 219
Committee Date: b-14-1° Hearing Date: tem#: 7>, 7. 5
1" AgendaDate:  (; - (9 — | 9] 2" Agenda Date: =201 ~1 5
All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.
Dept. Tracking No. Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval
| BA100 @Yes ONo
Department Contact Name Email ' Phone
i Finance Keith Eldridge KEldridge@cityoftulsa.org 918-596-7589
i Subject (Description) Ordinance Type
| Year-end Budget Adjustments Budget Amendment
Section Township Range Lot
' Block Address BA/CT Number
‘ BA100
‘ Amending Ord. No. TRO Title No. TRO Subtitle Property/Non-Property
; Council District Zoning No. PUD No. Planning District

| Funding Source(s)

General Fund (Fund 100): $1,128,000.00
. TOTAL: . $1,128,000.00
Department: j_@bf@&f L Date: Gz / f% / G
; Legal: ~ Date:
@ Board: o~ Date: _
' Mayor: —AEI N r~ - Date: (o [\ B[
Other: ~_ J o Date:

| Background Information
| This budget amendment will appropriate $1,128,000 of General Fund unappropriated fund balance to cover projected Police salary

i expenditures through fiscal year end. This amendment does not include costs associated with the recent tornadoes and floods.
| Those costs are still being identified.

:
| Summation of the Requested Action

: Request the Mayor and Council approve this budget amendment.
|

i Emergency Clause? Reason for Emergency Clause
| O Yes
| @ No

| Post Execution Processing Additional Routing and Processing Details
! O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)

| O Must be filed with other governmental entity
| O Addtl governmental entity approval(s) required

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Forms/i#/form/print/435da2a4-d511-48a0-b92a-5cf595f47af0 n



(Published in the Tulsa World

\Tulg".’/ 2019

ORDINANCE NO. ZH [ (gdj

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19,BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,128,000.00) FROM UN-
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND
(FUND NO. 100), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Million One Hundred

Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($1,128,000.00) from un-appropriated fund balance
within the General Fund (Fund No: 100), as follows:

GENERAL'FUND (FUND NO. 100)
| Police Department

Personal Services $1.128,000.00
Increase 8,000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: JUN 2 6 2019

Date

i e g

Chair of the Council

DEO:rwk 100-20a

06-12-2019



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: , at

Date Time

G. T. Bynum, Mayor
By:

Secretary
§ i Ni“
Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, JUL 61 2019 at
Date
Time .
(Seal)
ATTEST:
City Clerk
OVED:
City Attorney
P2 S5 B\ N FEEL :
Y510 ALID !
301LS 'O VESITaH
99 Ul WY 26 il bioe
FHORVIND 20 EFRAR
DEO:rwk ¥SINL 40 ALID o

(ENIE

06-12-2019



FY19 YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Department Fund Section Object Object Name Decrease Increase
GENERAL FUND (FUND 100)
Police 100 2122 511101 Regular salaries & wages - $ 1,128,000.00

$
Budget Amendment Total S - $ 1,128,000.00




FY19 YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Department Fund Section Object Object Name Decrease - Increase
GENERAL FUND (FUND 100)
Palice 100 2122 511101 Regular salaries & wages S - $ 1,128,000.00 -
Budget Amendment Total $

$ 1,128,000.00






